

## CACWG Meeting #4: Penn Reconstruction Response to Follow-Up Questions Submitted In Response to 4/18/2021 Penn Station Master Plan Presentation Posted to Huddle

**Question from:** Christine Berthet, CB4

**Question:** It would be helpful if the following was included in the presentation (Penn Reconstruction):

- a) On each slide, show an orientation (NSEW) or a street #
  - **Response: A revised presentation with north arrows and street names has been posted to Huddle in the CACWG Meeting 4 – Penn Station Improvements Expansion\Penn Station Master Plan Reconstruction Presentation folder. Link: [REDACTED].**
- b) Compare pro and cons of one level versus two
  - **Response: The railroads have agreed to provide presentations without comparisons of pros and cons and allow stakeholders to form their own opinions.**
- c) Describe new additional elevators and escalators from the street and within the station ( this will be key for the ADA experts)
  - **Response: The entire station will be ADA accessible. We are still at a Master Plan concept level, so the details of how the station will be made accessible have not been determined. These details will be developed during the preliminary design phase after the railroads have selected a preferred alternative.**
- d) Describe new or improved entrance to subways
  - **Response: This will be covered in the June 22<sup>nd</sup> CACWG meeting.**
- e) Describe new underground connectors and their respective capacity.
  - **Response: This will be covered in the June 22<sup>nd</sup> CACWG meeting.**